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NOVBMBBR 5, l,a6 . .,,,, •• ~"''W.r' '2 
THB MlN1STBlt O,P ST~rB IN THB 

MINIS Til Y OP PERSONNEL. PUBLIC 
GklEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND 
MINlSTBR OF STATE IN THB 
MINISTRY OF HOMB A'PFAIRS 
(SRRI P. CHIDAMBARAM): (I> Govem-
ment Notification was issued on the 31st 
October, 1986 under Sections 14(2) and 
14(3) of tbe Administrative Tribunals Act 
brinlin. tbe employees of the Council of 
Scientific and Industrial Research within 
tho purview of t~e Central Administrative 
Tribunal with effect from 17th November, 
1986 .. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise. 

Energy from Thorium 
*25. SHRI SRIKANTA DATTA 

NAR.ASIMHARAJA WADIYAR: Will tbe 
PRIMB MINISTER be pleased to state : 

<a> whether Scientists of Bhabba Atomic 
Reseracb Centre (BARe) bave made an 
experiment to produce encrlY from thorium; 

(b) if not, bas any other Dopartment 
undertakon proaramme to produce enoray 
from tborium ; and 

(c) if 10, tbe dotail, tbereof , 

THB MINISTBR OP STATE IN THE 
MtN1STRY OF SCIBNCE AND TECH .. 
NOLOOY AND 'MINISTER OF STATB 
IN THE DEPARTMENTS Of OCEAN 
DEVELOPMENT. ATOMIC ENERGY. 
BLECTRONICS AND SPACB (SHRI 
K.R.. NARAYANAN): <I) and (c) Thorium 
i. Dot directly fi,sionable. U-233 bu been 
IOparated from irradiated thorium in the 
research reactors at BARC. A research 
reactor fueled by U-233 bas been built and 
operated successfully for experim.ootal 
purposes. However it is expected tbat use 
of thorium OD a commercial scale for pro .. 
ductlon of eoeru will be acbieved towards 
tb. oDd of tbi. contury. 

(b) . Does not arise .. 

..... WHtatl.. or People Atreet.d by 
N.tloDal Test R,_." Baluore (0, ... ) 

-31 SRR.I JAOANNATH PATTNA1K : 
SHill CHINTAMANI lENA: 

Will tbe Minist.r of DBPENCB be 
plcaMd tQ Ita. ; 

Ca) whether UOiOD Government' bave 
sanctioned • sum of ·a,. 1 Z8 . crores tor 
rebabilitation aDd resettlement of tbe people 
'to be affected by tbe proposed National Test 
R.aDle 10 tbe Balipal· Bbolrai r.ion in 
Balaaore distric.t of Ori,sa j and 

(b) if 80, tho details of the scheme 
alonlwitb tbe number of villases to be 
covered undor the scbemo ? 

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DBPARTMENT OF DBFENCE PRO-
DUCTION AND SUPPLIBS IN' THE 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE <SBRI 
SH1VRAJ V. PATIL): <a> The rehabili-
tation and resettlement schemes for the 
people to be affected by settin. up tbe 
National Raole jJl BaJipal-Bhograi relion or 
Ba]asore arca, Orissa, bave already beeD 
drawn. The Central Government will pay 
adequate compensation for land acquired 
aod for all aUlets atandin, thereon; would 
provide 'Reed money' required for setting up 
the industries and self employment scbemes 
and would also meet tbe cost of resettlement 
·of tbe displaced fa~ilje. in model villaaes. 
Tbe estimates 01 funds lor tbe above purpose 
to be provided by tbe Central Government 
is about RI. 280 croteS. 

Government of India bas made ioitiaJ 
payment of Rs. 13.92S crores to Government 
of Orissa towards the rehabilitation resettle-
ment scbemes. The Central and Ori ••• 
State Governments are taklDI necelslry steps 
to implement the schemel and to see that 
the displaced families are looked after well 
and rehabilitated properly. 

(b) The displaced familits would be 
rehabilitated .0 m~del villaaea to be eata-
blisbed in nearby areas t where tbe b •• ic 
civic amenities and otber locio economic 
infrastructure would be provided. Bacb 
dilplaeed family would bo provided witb 
bomestead land with a bullt up boUle in tbe 
mode) .018101. DilpeDAriea, ve .. rioar, 
centra. sebool.. markets. sboppioa centre • 
tube weUa, post oIico. etc. would be _ta-
bU,bed. A SO-bed bOlpitaJ aDd Trainiol 
la.titulO would .lao be let up in the area. 
ODe member from each displaced:,famllf will 
be off Ired plalu} employaaeat opportunlt, 
in tbe rcbabilltadoD tcbtmca. A ...... r of 
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ladu.trlal and other project, are beiDI set up 
,a. part of rebltbiUtatioD plan. These 
include scbemes like textile complex, oil mill, 
vaaaspati plant, leather complex and aari-
, oulturc implement factory. Some families 
like fishermen and land-less labourers who 
due to variou. reasons may not' be rehabili-
tated in industrial jobs, would be provide 
with special assistaDct aDd rehabilitated in lelf 
employment schemes liking fishing, dairy. 
amall business and rural transportation. 
The exact boundary of the area to be 
acquired is under finalisation. In Baliapal 
rca ion 41 viJIales and in BhoBrai region 13 
villalel art likely to be aft'~cled ; tbe list of 
wbicb is liven in tbe Annexure. 

AIIaesare 

Tttntatl,e Lilt of VII/ages Likely to be 
affected by Selling up Natfo,;ol J(Qnge In 

8a/0$0,,, Arl1a, Orilla. 

(A) BALIAPAL REGION 

1. Barabatia 
2. Kataramabal 
3. Sundarkuli 
4. 
S. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 s. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
2.3. 
24. 

Arubadam 
Naldam 
Jamuunasuli 
Nuaaaon 
Takarpada 
Mabinlamund. 
K:aumari 
TaraDdam 
Bbikasadia 
Padima 

Danaapita 
CbandamaDi 
Balibil 
Anladiba 
Badanpur 

Biridiba 
Surudiba 
Kalipur 
Haraotuli 
Beta,adi. 
Narayanpur 

(B) 

2S. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
2'. 
3 't '. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Mundananji 
Latajori 
JamatkuJa 
Dalara 
Juaadiba 
Amchua 
Majhikuda 
Dbamatpur 
Bainchua 
Choumukb 
Panchupali 
Kalasimuli 
Jambhirai 
Satagubal ia 
Sarojpur 
Bol~Dg (only part village (Less 
tban half) area towards Ba)' 
of Benaal side) 

41. MababaJa (on)' part villas, 
area (Less tban half) towards 
Bay of BeDla) side). 

BHOGAI REGION 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
s. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

Chandrabli 
Kirtaniajalpahi 
Naranmabantipadia 
Aodbaribalibandba 
Rankotba (Part) 
Nantar 
Kumbhirgadi 
Fatepadia 
SaokhajbuJi 
K isma tsankhajbuli 
Chau)akera 

Bhitarabhaunr (Part) 
Puri patrabhaunri 

Poaeben In Karaatak. 

*32. SHRIMATI BASAVARAJBSWARI: 
Will the Mini.'er or ENVIRONMENT AND 
FORESTS be pleased to state: 

<a> wbother it is a fact that in recent 
,rars poachers and smu,alers are polin, 
pea$ ~"l 4l tilt olephants, IlQdalwoo4 


